Declaration of conformity

Application of Council Directive:
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European Union Council Directive 93/42/EEC of 14. June 1993 concerning medical devices, class 1.

Standards:

ISO EN 12182:1999
ISO EN 10535:2007

Manufacturing address:
Handicare AB
Veddestavagen 15
SE-175 62 JARFALLA
Sweden

Type of equipment:
ShellHBSIing
ShellHBSIing
ShellHBSIing
ShellHBSIling
ShellHBSIing
ShellHBSIing
ShellHBSIing

HighBackSling
HighBackSling
HighBackSling
HighBackSling
HighBackSling
HighBackSling
HighBackSling

HighBackSling pol.net reinf.
HighBackSling pol.net reinf.

HighBackSling pol.net reinf
HighBackSling pol.net reinf
HighBackSling pol.net reinf
HighBackSling pol.net reinf
HighBackSling pol.net reinf

Model No:

40700002
40700003
40700004
40700006
40700007
40700008
40700009

40800002
40800003
40800004
40800006
40800007
40800008
40800009

40820002
40820003
40820004
40820006
40820007
40820008
40820009



Type of equipment:

HighBackSling pol.net
HighBackSling pol.net
HighBackSling pol.net
HighBackSling pol.net
HighBackSling pol.net
HighBackSling pol.net
HighBackSling pol.net

HighBackSling bath net
HighBackSling bath net
HighBackSling bath net
HighBackSling bath net
HighBackSling bath net
HighBackSling bath net
HighBackSling bath net

uleda 2011-01-03

Model No:

40822002
40822003
40822004
40822006
40822007
40822008
40822009

40852002
40852003
40852004
40852006
40852007
40852008
40852009
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Managing Director
Handicare AB
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